To:
Reference:
Invoice Terms:
Days Valid:
Shipping Point:
Delivery Notes:
City of Denton Water Reclamation
Plant

#
Cust. Line #
Tag # Qty Order Code Unit Price Total Price
1 4 24" Knife Gate Valve w/ Enclosed Bevel Gear Handwheel
Actuator on Stainless Steel Yoke
KGC,24,HD,F1,S1,SMP,S1-CR*MNB-HD16-S1
KGC: Style - Cast Knife Gate Valve
24: Size - 24 Inch (600mm)
HD: Body Style - Heavy Duty Valve
F1: End Connection - Flanged Drilling; ASME Class 150
S1: Body Material - 304 Stainless Steel Cast
SMP: Packing - PTFE Braided Packing to 500° F. (260° C.);
(pH Range 0-14)
S1: Gate Material - 304 Stainless Steel
CR: Seat Material - Chloroprene to 180° F. (83° C.)
Coating or Paint: 4G0 - 3 mils minimum (non-stainless steel
parts) of Blue DeZURIK Enamel on Exterior and Standard
(SP10) surface prep
MNB-HD16-S1: Actuator Type - Handwheel; Bevel Gear; 16
In Dia, 304 Stainless Steel Yoke
$7,170.00 $28,680.00
DeZURIK
Quotation
Denton Water Reclamation Plant
05/08/2017
page 1 of 3
2 1 36" Flanged Eccentric Plug Valve w/ Manual Buried Actuator
& 2" Op. Nut
PEC,36,F1,CI,NBR,CR,GE*MGB-WR4L-N
PEC: Style - DeZURIK Eccentric Plug Valve, Rectangular Port
36: Size - 36 Inch (900mm); (Standard Port), Stainless Steel
Bearings, Welded-In Nickel Seat (Except Stainless Steel
Bodies)
F1: End Connection - Flanged, Drilled to ASME Class
125/150
CI: Body Material - Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Class B; (.5"-12"
Pressure Rating 175 psi (1210 kPa); (14"& larger Pressure
Rating 150 psi (1030 kPa)
NBR: Packing - .5" - 3" Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Reinforced
filler in a PTFE U-ring; 4" & Larger Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
Reinforced Multiple V-Ring with External Adjustment, -20 to
250° F. (-29 to 121° C.)
CR: Plug Facing - Chloroprene; -20 to 180°F (-29 to 83°C)
Coating or Paint: 4G0 - 3 mils minimum (non-stainless steel
parts) of Blue DeZURIK Enamel on Exterior and Standard
(SP10) surface prep
GE: Option - Grit Excluders
MGB-WR4L-N: Actuator Type - MG-Series Buriable Worm
Gear with 2 Inch Square Nut Operator
$24,424.00 $24,424.00
3 2 20" Flanged Eccentric Plug Valve w/ Manual Handwheel
Actuator
PEC,20,F1,CI,NBR,CR,GE*MG-WR1L-HD30
PEC: Style - DeZURIK Eccentric Plug Valve, Rectangular Port
20: Size - 20 Inch (500mm); (Standard Port), Stainless Steel
Bearings, Welded-In Nickel Seat (Except Rubber Lined or
Stainless Steel Bodies)
F1: End Connection - Flanged, Drilled to ASME Class
125/150
CI: Body Material - Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Class B; (.5"-12"
Pressure Rating 175 psi (1210 kPa); (14"& larger Pressure
Rating 150 psi (1030 kPa)
NBR: Packing - .5" - 3" Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Reinforced
filler in a PTFE U-ring; 4" & Larger Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
Reinforced Multiple V-Ring with External Adjustment, -20 to
250° F. (-29 to 121° C.)
CR: Plug Facing - Chloroprene; -20 to 180°F (-29 to 83°C)
Coating or Paint: 4G0 - 3 mils minimum (non-stainless steel
parts) of Blue DeZURIK Enamel on Exterior and Standard
(SP10) surface prep
GE: Option - Grit Excluders
MG-WR1L-HD30: Actuator Type - MG-Series Worm Gear with